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EXHIBIT 3



Malia Litman
10710 Sirait Lane
Dallds; Texas 75229
dlitt@acl.com

(214) 750-2006

Department of Homeland Security Deputy Chief FOIA Officer
Delores Barber

Deputy Chief, FOIA Officer

The Privacy Office

U.5. Repartment of Homeland Security

245 Murray Lane SW

STQP — 0655

Washington D.C.. 20528-0655

January 13, 2014

Re; Litman #1 FOIA REQUEST

Your ofd FOIA reguest number 20121153-20121174
Dear Ms. Barber,

Please congider this a Freedam of Information Act Request. Of course you know that thereis a
PRESUMPTION of disclosure of any documents majntained by Homefand Security.
http://www.dhs.gov/freedom-information-act-and-privacy-act | don’t have to explain to you that the
FOIA provides for full disclosure: of agency records and information to the public.
http://www.dhs.gov/file-foia-overview | am requesting expedited treatment for this request. An
identical request was made in June of 2012, in a letter sent to Kathériné Gallo. It will soon be two years
since the original request (http://ma]i’aIEtman.wo_rdpress1gqm/2012/§},5{;9/d0cume-nt's-requested-re-
todd-palins-introduction-of-his-prostitute-to-secret-service-agent/) was filed asking foran identical set
of documents. Further, time Is of the essence, as | understand there is'a 6 year statute of limitations -
regarding IRS Fraud, and that would conceivably run as early as August of this year.

Far purposes of this request, please respohd with the assumption that “David Cha ney” is the former
Secret Service Agent whio was involved in the Colombia scandal involving prostitutes, The following
documents and/or audio and/ar vides recordings are requested:
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1. Any stateémients made by David Chaney, or notes related to same, made by anyone that refers or
relates in any way o the events in Colambia pertaining o any use by David Chaney or other Secrat
Service agefits, of senvices that were getually provided by, or offered By, a firostitute.

2. Any statements made by David Changy, arid/or any Secret Service employee, past, or préserit;, or
notes related fo samie, made by anyone that refers or relates to &n introdtietion by Todd Palin of any:
prostitute to any member of the Secret Skrvice,

3, Any statements riade by David Chaney, and/or any Secret Service employeg, past or prasent, or notes
related to samie, that makes referenceta sefvices that wera offered and/or provided by Shailey Tripp.

4, Any statements made by David Chaney, and/or any Secret Service employee, ﬁa’ét-nrprése‘nt,
regarding any use of prostitution services it Alaska.

5. Any documments that refer or relate tg-an assignment of David Chaney ¥o giard Sarah Palin.

-

6. Any documernts that werg actisal or ciples of receipts of David Chaney for any food ar drink consumed
irt any baged shop in Aldska, and any records'that would disclose the identity of ariy of the people with
whom David Chaney met at.any bage} shap in Alaska.

7. Any documents that refer or relate to the days that David Chafiey was a§slgried to guard Sarah Palim.

8. Any documents that réfer or relaté to any Facebook posts of David Chaney that refer or relate to
Sarah Pafin.

9. Any documents thit refer or relate to any use of prostitutes by David Chaney.

10, Any documents that refer or refate to any fllegal activities, or those activities that could potentia iy
be ilflegal, of Todd Palth,

11, Any documents that refer or rélate to manieg paid by David Chaney for any services rendered in
Afaska while on assignmerit to guard Sarah Palin.
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12. Any documents that refer or relate to any-disciplinary action taken-by anyone against David Chaney.

13. Any documents that refer or relate:to any sums of money paid by, or charged to, David Chaney for
prostitution services.

14, Any documerits that refer of relate to any sums of mopey paid by, or charged to David Chaney for
prostitution services.

Please note that the abiove rettiest is identical to the request I madein-june 0f 2012
(httpi//malialittnan.wordpress.com/ 2012/06/19/documents—req";'sted¥r 4 todd-paﬁns introduction-of-
his-prostitute-to-secret-service-agent/}S )'S at"you will uriderstand the:hlsiar\,f of this request, | provide
the foIIOng timeline of events with: ccrres cmding links to my blog.

January 19, 2011 National Enguirer Story- §.}]a:1!gy Tripp asserts that Todd Palih was her. pimp
http://www.nationalengui rer.com/ cé,!,ebi'"itﬁtddd—palin—seX{s'can‘daE-aI_aska—cupjs;is'ﬁ,g'e;statement

January 25, 2011 Anchorage Police Depa' ment issue Press Release Attemptmg to V‘mdlca’ce Todd

http://www.nationalenquirer: curn/ celebr1ty/todd~paIm—sex-scandal—alaska-cop ssue~statement

fanyary 27, 2011 First Time Sarah Respon s’ tﬂ the Allegations; relys upor APD ess release (Todd never
denies) .

htip://abenews.go com/biogs/pol:t1c5/2011/01/sarah palin-defends-husbangd- stitution-ring-
accusations-were-big-lie/ )
February 10, 2011 Hey Todd You Been Hangir Qut With Hockers
http://maliaﬁ’tm'amwordpress.com/2011f02l,10/hey~'toddayou—beari»-whang:i_gg;gui;with_—hopke.rs[

February 21, 2011 Dave Parker APD adrnits Misstatements but refused to-issue retraction or
modification of press refease; admits it was Sarah Palin’s attorney who asked that the APD issue the
“nress release”

http_:/]’maiialitmaﬁ.Wordpress,com/2011f02/22]the—anchqrage-poIice-édmit-misstatements/
'F'ebruar'y 26, 2011 Latter to Sean Parnell Re Claims of Todd beéing a pimp

hftp_; //malialitman.wordpress.com/2011/02/26/letter-to-sean-parnel l-governor-of-alaska/
February 16, 2012 Pulication Date Boys Will Be Boys by Shailey Tripp

April 11, 2012 Wild Night in Colombia by Secret Service and Prostitutes
hittgi://www.washingtonian.com/articles/| people/secret-service-prostitution-scandal-one-year-later/

April 20, 2012 David Chaney resigns
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http:f[www-,c;nn‘.qomfZOlZ/Oﬂ/ZDﬁzs/secret-rservfce
April 20, 2012 Sarah Palin pubiicizes phtts “Check this put bodyguard, you're fired.”
http:f v hiffingtonpost.com/2012/04/ 20 david-chianey-sarah-palin-secret-service-_n_1440475.tml

Way 14, 2012 E-mail to Mérek Schaefer re allegations of Shailey Tripp regarding introduction by Todd
Palin to Cavid Chaney while on dssignment in ct. 08 during campaign to guard Sarah Palin

hitp://malialitriar wordpress.cor/ 2012/05/28]e-mall-to-homeland:security-officer-regarding palin'
tiipp-#nd-chaney/ .

May 23, 2012 Senate Subcommittee Heating on Setret Service Agents in Colombia

hittpsf fwnirw hsgac.sendté.goi/heatings/secret-service-on-the-line-restoring-trust-and-eonfidence
My 2, 2012 é-mafl ta Merek Shaffer re why nothing mentioned
https//malialitrhan.wardpress.com/20 12/05/28); Erma'iI—t’ovhofneiaﬁdkséc,urity-ﬁfﬁ-ﬁe -regarding-palin-
tripp-and-chariey/

lune 7, 2612 [etter to Sullivan and Etwards re allegations of Tripp and faflure to: mention at hearing

http://malialitman.wordpress.com/2012/06/07/lettei-to-mark-sullivan-directar-of-s-s-gnd-charles-
édwards-inspector-hotrefarnd-secy rity-re-todd-palin-and-david-chaney/

June 18th 2012 Qriginal FOIA Reguest

hitp://malialitman.wordpress.com/2012/06/19/documents-requested-re-todd-palins-intro duction-of-
his-prostitute-to-secrei-servics-agent/ :

Jurie 30, 2012 reply front Horeland, asserting asking for personal and privatd information.

http://raalialitman.wordpress.com/2012/06/30/htmelarid-security-responds-to-fola-request-re-todd-
palin-and-david-chaney/ '

lufy 2, 2017 appeal, ovetriding public interest, and statement of Shailey: Tripp,

fitep:/ fmalialitman.wordpress.com/2012/07/02/abpeal-to-homeland-security-re-palin-thaney-
satémients/

August 7, 2012 letter to Tiemessen asking for affidavit of Todd

http://malialitman,wordpress.com/2012/ 08707/ !eitér-sen’t-tp{ghﬁ—tlematssanqe—releaseffrom—~tod'd~
palin/

August 20, 2012 Letter to Ms, Ferrell, Special Agent 'in Chiarge FOIA setting out Overriding Public Interest

http://mealilitman.word préss.com/2012/08720/correspondence-to-homeland-security-re-david-
chaheys-introduction-to-shailey-tripp-prostitute-by-todd-palin-pimp/

Navermber 11, 2012 Article re Sex Traffickipg in Afasks

fiten:f/malialitman. wordpress.com/2012/11/11/s ex-trafficking-fo-alaska-with-todd-palin/




Nov 15, 2012 Reports that Mark Sullivan lied

httpz//m alialitman.wordpress.com/2812/11/15/ oops-did-mark-sullivan-lie-to-the-senate-0 r-was-he-
just-ignorant/

December 7, 2012 stif| waiting letter to Homeland Security
http;//twittweb,c_om/reminder+homelandsecuri—279-50684

December 11, 2012 Sarah Palin dema:nds greater transparency in government.
http;//mali_alitman.w::rdpre‘ss,com/2012/12[11/_palinad;emag(i::s;trépgparae-ncy—give,—he'r-what—she_—wants/
December 27, 2012 Dave Parker of the APD resigns. | ' '

hnpz//www.ma.com/hgme[outba;un-d-xm];feeds/Pgti_ce;cgié}ja;@fgg etir
Déve—Parke_r—184996271.htmI ' :

“Spokasman-Lieutenant-

December 30,2012 Letter to Janet Napolitano:

http://maliaiitman.wordpress. com/2012/12/30/atter-to- Iane“bnapolatana—seeretamof homeland-
security-re-todd-palin-pimp/ : ‘ -

January 13, 2013 E-mail to Senator Lieberman, Collins

http://malialitan, wordpress.com/2013/01/13/e-mail to—senator—heberrnan nd—senator—co[!ms -of-
homeland%ecuntyﬂcommattee—re—todd—paIm/ g

February 1, 2013 Mark Sullivan Announces Resignation,

atternpt -to- expose-todd pahn/
February 4, 2013 Letter to Janet Na‘pc_a_li::tana,

http://malialitman.word press.contf2013/02/03/letter-to-janet-napolita no-advising-of-deadline-to-
produce-foia-documents/ ) '

February 18, 2013 Letter to President Obamid

fittp://malialitman.word press.com/2013/02/17/letter-to-president-o bama-yes-we-can-and-should-
protect-women-i n-our-homeland/

February 19, 2013 Letter matled by Homieland Security Agreeirig to produce documenis
“This is to notify you of our intention 1o proceed with the processing of your requests. “

February 25, 2013 Letter mailed by Homeland Security changing mingd, documents nat to be produced
given pending investigation

“pyrsuant to 5'0.5.C. 552 (B){7{A) your file is being exempted since disclosure could reasoniably be
expected to interfere with enforcernent proceedings,”
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March 7, 2013 Letter to Sean Parnell, Governor of Alaska re Choose Respect Campaign, and fallure of
any APD to atrest any men after the Tripp/thomas arrests for prostitution-

March 29, 2013 Second FOIA Request Re Retirement Benefits paid to Sullivan and Chanégy

http://malialitman,wordpress.com/2013/03/29/new-freedom-of-informatiori-request-re-david-chaney-
ex-secret-servica-matk-sullivan-ex-director-of-the-secref-service-and-todd-palin-ex-first-dude/

April 8th, 2013 Letter to Todd Palin and His attorhey inviting deniat of allegations (No response ever
received)

http://malialitman.wardpress.corri/ 2013/04/ OB]I‘eiter—tu—tgdd-pal_in—f,nviﬁngﬂ—denial'—of—the-aIiegations—
of-shailey-tripp/
April 17, 2013 Letter Sent by Homeland Setiirity signed by AT Sm feh denym equest for retiremerit

hénefit information {Request # 20121153-20121174) stating that no. mform ‘tnbh wnuld be released..
That letter stated:

“Pyrsuant to Title 5 United States Code Section 352{b)}{7}{A) the infqr.rﬁgjcipnwufreq uested is being’
withheld frorm disclosure @s the information was compiled for taw enforceinen
disclosure could reasonably beexpected to interfere with enforcement proceeding

oses and such

March 14, 2013 Parnell Appoints Dave Parker to tudiciary Committee
http.;//'gox*f-._aiaska.gov/pamefl[pres.v.:_r.cé'qmifuﬂ—p-ress-rel‘ease-htmi?pr=6.3_'8§

May 7, 2013 Appeal of Decision of: AprJI 17 2013

t-fnjustice-but-we-

http://malialitrnan,wordpress, com/2013]05/11[we—may—be pawerless tu—
must-always-protest/

httpz//malialitnan.wordpress. com/2613/05/09/;:hange the-facts-was-the: nrder—from homeland-
seci.Irlty/ :

May 22nd, 2013 letter ta Sarah inviting Denial of Two-colofs, and massage

https//malialitman.wordpress.com/2013/05/22/letter-to-sarah-palin-inviting-a-denial-of-the-
descriptioni-of-todds-anatomy/

June 25, 2013 Final Letter to Homela nd. befare Suit
http://malialitman.wordpress.com/2013/06/25/last-Jetter-to-homeland-security-before-filing-suit-next-
week/

July 3, 2013 Letter of Agreemernt Hownelarid Security. signed by A.T. Smith
http://malialitmarn.wordpress.com/2013/07/04/actual-letter-from-hamela nd-security/

Ju!y B, 2013 Staternent of David Chaney produced
http://malidlitman.vordpress.com/2013/07/12/david- chaney-denies-ever-meeting-shaitey-tripp/
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July 7, 2013 possible motive, corruption of Charles Edwards, Deputy Direttor of the Inspector General.

http://malialitman. wordpress.com/2013/07//07/possible-motive-of-homeland-security-to-produde-orl-
part-of-chaneys-statement/

As indicated above the statement of David Chaney, which was praduced in July of 2013, the statement
was a sufprise because the docuinents were withfield dug to “pending enforcement proceeding:” Thus |
was uhder the @ssumption that the statement of Chaney implicated Todd Palin. or David Charjey, or
both because of the reptesentation thatthere was an “enforcement proceeding” pending. | explained
my stirprise in a letter to the then hedd of Homeland Security; Janet:Napolitano., Heré js i post of July:
17, and correspanding letter for Secretary Napoliténo.

“Last week | posted the staterient of Bavid Chaney produced by HomelandSecurity. | had previously
posted an article explaining the negotiations | had with Hormeland justfo get the limited docutnent they
provided. Here isthe timeline of events Jeading Lip to the production of the three page, redacted
doctiment, and here Js the actual letter. The statement of David. Chariey which was provided was not
what could have redsonably been expectad; s o ih spité of my inability td request the documents
through an official FOIA request, | 4m appealing to Janet Napolitanc to consider the risléading and
roercive behavior of Homeland regarding this matter. This is the lettér being sent today:

The Honorable Janet Napolitario
Secretary of 'H'(.J‘mefan d Security
Washingtor 0.C. 20528

July 17, 2013

Re: Wha Is Homeland Senurity:Pm{ecting?
Dear Secretary Napolitano:

Until last week 1 believed that in spite of some inevitable bureaueratic diffjcultigs, that ‘the American
governrient was the best in the world. In 2008 1 volunteered for the Obama catfnpaign, thinking that
Barack Obama could make a difference in the dysfunction of our system of government, Until | recelved
a letter last wéek from Homeland Security | assumed that Homeland Security was concerned with
protecting women in our country who are the victims of predsdtors, sex trafficking; and men who wauld
explait their poverty by anticing them into a life of abuse snd prostitution. Untll last week | assumed
that whenia high rariking official, like Mark Sullivan testified before Congtess he woiild have the integrity
to seek and tell the truth. To riy utter dismay, | now realize that | was naive. | write to you pleading for
you ta restore my faith in my government.

Since January of 2011 I was made aware of the assertions of Shafley Tripp that Todd Palin was her pimp.
In:spite of 2. % years of attempts to gain proof; | have comie to realize that if the very people charged
with enforcing the laws are the people violating thém, it is quite hard to gain the proof needed
tocenfirtn the story of a single prostitute, However the more people resist providing information, the
more ! believe her staryis true.

Last year when the Colombia scandal became national news, [fearned for the first time that Shailey
Tripp claimed to hiave been Introduced to.David Chaney by Todd Palin. Ms. Tripp claimed that Mr.
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Chariey carne to her placeof Business.in Alaska for, and récelied sextal services, for which he ynderpald
her. | personally made surg that the assertions of Shailey Tripp would:be known to the Secret Service,.
before the Senate Subconiniittae on- Homelarid Security conducted its biearing to-detérming if the
Colombia scandal was an isolated event, or part of 4 lariger culture of corruption: 1 mistakenty thought
that bringing these dssertions to the atfention of people in the Secret Service would result i a full
investigation. | was wrong.

If you are willitig ta spend the time; I hdve eniclosied for yout revievr documents that reveal the complete
histary of my attempts fo uncover the truth about Todd Palin, Shailey Tripp and David Chaney, When
Mark Sulfivan testified that the Colombla matter was an isolated event, | assumed that Mr. Chaney had
dinied the allegations made by Ms. Tripp. However | now know: that the statement of Mr. Chaney
wasn't even taken until AFTER the Senate; heatirig, Youl can friaging my surprise after | made sure that.
Merek Sthaefer, an irisgector of the Inspection Division of the Secret Service was put in totich witi Ms.
Tripp BEFURE the: Senate hearing. From the documents produced fast week by Homeland Security; a
copy af which is enclosed, | realize now, Tor the first time that the Secret Service failed to.even také &
statement of David Chaney untif AFTER the Senate hearing, Shaltey Tripp provided two verbal and one
written statement to Metek Schaefer, days before the Senate hearing. If Homeland Sectirity has not
withheld a statement of Chaney, taken before the June 6th statement enclased, then thé Secret Service
made a canscious decision not 1o inguire of Mr: Chaney befote the Senate hearing regarding the
allegations of Ms. Tripp. '

Fuirther, it Is my understanding that some of the agerits-involved in the Calonthia scandal were given le
detector tésts, but the statemient provided to me by Homelard Security of David Chaney was not a.
statement giveri under the scrutiny of a ife detector examingtion. Finally, it is my understanding that Mr.
Chaney was fired or resigned from the SecretServicks by the day of the Sepate hearing on May 23, 2012.
Howewer in the statement produced to me by Homeland Security taken on Jung 6, 2012, Chaney
verifies, that his statémérits are truthful, and that he IS employed by the Secret

Service. hitpt//mafiafitrnan. wordpress.com/2013/07/pagéef2/

In the letter of Homeland Security of February. 25, 2013 | was advised that:the documents requested
urider fny FOIA request-were not being produted becayse the disclosure of thern could “reasonably be
expected tointerfere with enforcement proceedings? i so confiised. The-onlyway the staterrient of
Chaney could *réasanably be expécted 1o Interfers with enforcement proceedings” would beif Chaney
confipmed the aflegations of Shailey Tripp. "The statement provided to me fhdicated the Mr. Changy had
never even met M, Tripp; s pléase explain to-me hiow that could possibly have been expected to
interfere with enforcement proceedings?

Finally it is amazing to me that Homefand-Security would .arbitrarily withhold doguments, and in an
effort to avoid & lawsyit they weuld produce 3 redacted statement of David Chaney denying any
involyement with Shailey Tripp i Alaska. it is uppt&&si\_fe; for & eftizern to request documents from
Homelahd Security, have thefn withheld for pver & year, and then coerce the citizen to agree to
withdraw a FOIA request under the assumptien that Hormeland Seciwrity had net misrepresepfed facts,
when they had,

| understand that you have announced your resignation, but it will not be effective until September. iri
the final weeks of your léadership of Homieland Seeurlty, | implore you to distlose: publically the
informatisn -and dogutents that should have been produced a yedrago. Jn ordertt receive the
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statement [ have provided, | agreed ta withdraw my FOIA fequest. However | was induced tp agree to
that arrangement with the expectation that there was in fact an investigation underway involving
Chaney, Shailey Tripp, and Todd Palfn. | now suspect there s pot sirice the statement provided denies
the existence of ahy condectiofi Between the three, Alternatively, please’ make public the information
that we gach know is put:there to confirm that there-was a culturé of corruption within the Secret
Service, and that Todd Palin topk advantage of that wher he introduced David Chaney to. Shailey Tripp.

Sincerély,
Malia Litrnan”

htfp:ﬁm‘aﬁalifman-WOTdIZWESS»COm[ZUl?{/DTfi?ﬂétte?‘-fdeﬁtifyihg—mleéfadi‘ng—statements—df~homeian‘d,—-
secu.'rity‘:—‘r_egar‘dingfftﬂdd‘wpfa'iinﬂshiaii,'e‘yrtr'ip[’)’-End:—da\fid—chan'eyf

(7 my letter ofJuly 22nd 2013 { made my fealing known to AT, Srith, the Deputy Diréctor of the Secret
Service:

“July 22,2013
Re: Production of statementof David Chaney
Dear Deputy Director Smith:

{ am in receipt.of your letterand thie statement of David Chaney. You letter s date stamped Jul. 10,
2013, { am well.aware 'of the letter agreement of July 3, 2013 referenced inyour Jettér, and will abide by
the terms of that letter, Pursuant to thixt letter agreement you closed e files 6n both of my FOIA
requests #20130560 and 20130568, the first of which had been pending for over one year, It was glear
that the only way {eft apen to. me to get any of thé docoments reduested was to #gree to withdraw my
requests or filed lawsuit. While | felt the office of Homeland Security hiad heen evasive; and oppressive
in Its responses to my requests, it was difficult for an individdal to take on the entire Federal
Governmment. | inade the miistaké of assuming that the Secret Service-and Office: of Homeland Security
has not been deceptive. | was obviously naive in that regard.

Reluctantly | agreed to this proposal for produition of the statement; relying an the truthfulness of
preyious letters anid tommunications. However [ now realize that [ was 3 fool to tryst the tristhfulness of
the government’s representations, | wis afool to belieye that the merribars of the Secret Service had
integrity. [ was foolish to: think that the office of Homeland Security wouid ultimately want what |
warited, which was the truth to.come out regarding Tadd Palin and his predatory actions.

On February 16, 2012 when Shailey Tripp published the book Boys Will Be: Boys | was amazed af the
revelations, and the spegifics she provided regarding names a nd descriptions. The lack of a defamation
suit by thePalins was iflustrative of the, truth of the informatisn, However | personally sent letters to.
Todd, Sarah, and theéir attorneys inviting & denial of the assertions of Ms: Tripp. PBradictably | regeived
NO response to any letters.

Imagine iy surprise when Shajley Tripp tontacted me to advise that David Chaney, one of the agents:

invalved ini the Colombia scandal, had been introdiced by.Tadd Palin to Shafley:Tripp, and that she did
provide sexual services to him. At the time | didn't realize that Mr, Chaney has been one of the agents
assigned to provide security to.Ms. Palin during the 08 campaign.
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I personally put Mr. Mersk Schaefer in touch with WM<, Tripp before the Senste Subtommitiee on
Homeland Security to whom she gave o verbal statepients and one written statement confirming, her
intraduction o, and services provided to, Mr. Chaney. | personally advised every member of the Senafe
Subcommittee on Homiefand Seclfity of the allegations so that'they could irjguire during the hearlng
about the allegations, L.also personally-advised Mark Sullivan, of the allegations so that he wauld have an
opportunity before that hearing to get to the ttuth.

Irnagji neé iy surprise when [ Fstened to the Sehiate Subcommittee hearing and heard Mr. Suilivan testify
that there was no eulture of carruption within the Secret Service, and that the Colormbia incident:Was an
isolated event, | could only presurie that Mr: Chaney: had been asked, and denied the allegations, and
that tha Secret Service had a reasor to believe him. However, because.| believed Ms. Tripp, 1 filed my
FOIA request in an effort to determine what Mr. Chaniey had reported. Thiat seeried like a-logical
response and one that-every American should be entitled to know.

The Colombia scandal broke arr April 11, 2012. http:/fwww.washihgtonian.com/atticlés/people/secrét-
sérvice-prostitution-scandal-one-year-later/ It was reported thaf Mr. Chaney: resigned on April 20, 2012,
hittp:/fwiew.cri.eom/2012/04/20]us/secret-service. Sarah Palin made her infamous rémark “Check this
out bodyguard, you're fired.”http:/fwww. huffingtonpost.com/2012/04/20/david-chaney-sarah-palin-
secrat-service-_n_1440479.himl Mergk Schaefer was notified of the allegations of Shailey Tripp as early
as May 14, 2012, by-an e-inail from mie.http://malialiman wordpress.com/2012/05/28/e-mail-o-
homgland-security-officer-regarding-palin-fripp-and-chaney/

The Senate Subicommiittea hearing with Mark Sullivan-testifying was held ari May 23, 2012, nind days
after Mr. Schasferwai notified of the dgsertians of Shailay Tripp.
hittp://www.hsgac.senate.gov/hea rihgsﬁs_atret-se,rvic&cn-th-e-linﬁrrestorir}g—.trﬁst-_a nd-confidence

O May 28, 2012 | personally asked Merek Schaeffar what happened, and why nothing was mentidned
dutinig the hearihg regarding the dllegations of Ms, Tripp.
http;//malialitman.wordpress.com/2012/05/28/e-mail-to-hbomeland-securlty-officer-regarding-palin-
tripp-and-chathey/ No response was ever given:.

O June 7,.2012 | personally asked Mark Sullivan and Chartes Edwards, the Chief Investigator of
Homeland Security, why nothing was mentioned.hitps//malialitman.wordpress.com/2012/ 06/07/lefter-
tg-mark-sullivan-director-of-s-s-and-charles-edwards-inspector-homeland-security-re-todd-palin-énd-
david-chaney/ No response was ever gifen.

It was not untif after Marek Schasfer, Mark Sallivan and Charles Edwards failed to respond to my
correspondence that | was left with no.option but to file a FOIA request, That original request was filed
on lune 18, 2017 http l/mahal;tmamwnrdpress*com/2012106/19[document&requesﬁed re-todd-palitis-
introductioh-of-his-prostitute-to-secret service-agent/

On June 30,2012 Homeland responded tothe téguiest by claimingth atthe information requested was
“personal” and "private.*hitp://malialitman,wordpress.com/2012/06/30/ homeland-seturity-responds-
to-foja-request-re-todif-palin-and-david-chaney/ Orni duly 2, 2012 | filed ah appeal of that decisian
asserting that there was an overriding public inferest in obtainingthe

documents. http://malialitman.wordpress,coni/2012/07/02 /appeal-to-homeland-security-re-palin-
chaney-statéments/ On August 7, 2012 ( serit [etters.to the attorneys for Todd Palin and David Chaney
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asking for their agreéfnent to produce the documents.
http‘://maIiaiitman:w::rdpres_s.co 11/2012/08/07/letter-sent-to-joh n-tiemessen-re-release-from-todd-
palin/ OFf cotifse | neyer received any response.

On August 20, 2012 [senta letterto Ms. Ferrell, Spécial Agent in Charge FOIA listing the many particular
reasons that there was an “overtiding public inferest” in obtaining these
docurnenhts.tittpy//maljalitmian.wordpress.com/ 20'1270872’6_/ correspondence-to-homeland-security-re-
david-chaneys-introductio A-to-shialley-tripp-prostitufe-by-todd-palin-pimp / '

By Novesnbet 15,2012 there were articles published asserting that Mark Sullivan-had fied durig his
testimony before the Senate Subcommittee. The articles did not mention the allegatiors of Shailey

Tripp, but asserted that he was in fact aware of other incidents of Secrat Servica Agents utilizing services.

of prostitutes, hitp://malialitman.word p.ress.com/2012/11/15{oofis-did-m ark-sullivan-lie-to-the-
senate-or-was-he-just-ignorant/

In spite of multiple phane calls, &-mails and Jetters f was unable to determine the réasan forthe lack of a
tesponse fo my FOIA request. Just one example-of such 4 letter was this one of December 7,
20lz*http://twittWEb,,comf[e'fhfnde[f_+-homjeﬁ_a‘ndsecuri-'2;7950684A‘_Sa rah Palin hefself was demanding
greater transparency in.government, while Homeland $écurity Was continuing to-remain silent about
even the reason for non-disclosure. http:/!maiialitman.wordpr,ess,cc;m/-'2G12}‘_1211?1]pai’i‘n—d’em,anﬂs—
transparericy-give-her-what-she-wants/

By December 30, 2012 wrote. directly to Janet Napolitanc pleading for her help In producing the
documerits to which | was entitled.htfp://malialitman.wordpress.com/ 2012/12/30/letter-to-janet-
napolitano-secreta ry—‘ofwhamelé'nd~security-—_re-v’t.oﬂﬂ.—pa'l‘i"rrpi mp/

On January 13,.2013.1 sent an e-malil to Senator Lieberman and Senator Collins requesting their help.
http:/fmalialitman.word press.comf2013/01/13/ e-mail-to-senator-liebertan-and-senator-tollins-of-
homeland-security-committee-re-todd-palin/ | reteived 0o reésponse to those e-mails.

On February 1, 2013 Mark Suliivan announced His
're'sign‘at_io.n,http:f]'rnalial'itman.word’press.com_{ZDlB[OZ/ 02/mark-sulllvans-resignation-may-be-a-
response-to-ouf-attempt-to-expose-todd-palin/

On Februaty 4, 20131 sent yet another fetter to Janet Napolitano requésting production of the
documents, and pleading with her t6 produce the documents without the. necessity of a law
suit.http://malialitmian.ward press.com/2013/02/03/letter-to-janat-na politano-advising-of-deadline-to-
prod uce-fola-documents/

On February 18, 2013 I'sent i letter to President Obama, asking for his help, since not a single call,
letter, dr e-mail had even been returned. hitp://malialitman.ward ptess.com/2013/02/17/letter-to-
preside ntenbama—yes-WE-cén-a-n;:l’-ish;ou.ldmprote,ﬁt*\'sf_qmen—in-our—ho meland/ That letter, like the others,
was posted on Iine through niy blog.

On February 19, 2013, the next day, 7 letter Was majled by Homeland Se curity agreeing to produce the
documents requested i my FOIA request. However just six days: latér another letter was maifed.
asserfing that the document s were NOT going to bé produced, That letter stated ¥Pursuantta 5 U.5.C
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557 [B)(7)A] your file is being exempted sinca disclosure eould reasonably be expected to intarfere with
enforcement proceedings.”

Ar that point Homeland Security indicated that there was some new type. of ihvestigatiort that was bieing
undertaken, that | could only assume related to Todd Palin and David Chaney. Wanting to be supportive
of such an investigation,  did riot puiblish anything about that investigation on my blog for an extehided
period. In'spite of repeated calls | was unable te determirie what investigatiori was ufderway, of whom,
by what agency of governmgnt.

On March 29, 2013 | suliimitied a second FOIA request asking for documents td reveal the retirement
benefits U5, tax payers were paying David Chaney-and Mark Sulfivan.

htkp://malialitman, wordpress.com/2013/03/29/new-freedomi-of-information-request-re-david-chaney-
ex-secretservice~mark=sullivar-ex-director-of-the-secret-service-and-todd-palin-ex-first-dude/

On April 8, 2013 1 sent a lefter directly to Todd Palin snid his-attorney inviting & deniaf of the allegations
uf Shailey Tripp, N rasponse was recelved from Todd or his attorney.
hittp://maltalitman.wordpress.com/2013/04/08/letter-to-todd-palin-inviting-a-denjal-of-the-allegations-
of-shailey-tripp/

On Aprit 17, 2013 you sent 3 letter denyirig my request for the refirepiefit ben efits stating that;

“Pursuant to Title 5 United States Code Sectioir 552{b}(7){A) the information you requested is being
withheld fiom disclosure ds the inforrmation was compiled for law enforcement purposés and siich
disclosure could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement procéedings,”™

Of course you are aware | appealed your decisiof ot May 7,
2013.hittpidy malfalftmianwordpress.com/2013/05/11/we-may-be-powerless-to-prevént-injustice-but-
we-must-always-protest/

In'a final plea of desperation Before filing suit | sent this letter on June 25, 2013.
hitp://malfalitmanwordpress.com/2013/06/25flastletter-to-hometand-security-befare-filing-suit-next-
week/ Your Jetter agreemerit was sent on July 3, 2013. 1 agreed to it and refurned it to you the day it
was received.hirp:/fmalialiiman.word press.com/2013/07/04/actual-lettér-fromi-Homefand-security/

Your letter producing the statement of David Chaney was received by me.on duly 11, 2013. It included a
three pagé statestient of David Chaney. Other than formalities; the statement ttself consisted of § total
of amere 7 lines. The statement was dated Juhe 6, 2012 which was two Weaks afterthe Senate hearing
on May 23td. Obviously this statement was hottaken beforethe Senate hearing, Eitlier no attémpt was
inade before the Senate hearing fo determine If a Secret Service agent Had used prostitutes while on
assignment in the United Stateg before the Senate heating, or if ancther statement was taken of David
Chaney ftwads riot produced. '

The statement of Chaney that was prodaced indicated that on June 6, 2012 he'was still employed by the
Secret Service. That was contrary to the information reported indicating that Mr. Chaney had resighed
on April 20, 2012, The statement itself indicated that Mr: Chanay denied even knowing Ms. Tripp. If that
isthe only infarmation you had regarding Ms. Tripp’s allegations then it is hard to imiaging why there
would suddenty be an investigation undertakeri in Febriiary of 2013 that' would relate to the documents-
requested, and would justify withholding of the documents.
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The: denial of David Chaney is-also eantrary 16 ather information | have received indicating that David
Chaney charged the services he received from Ms. Tripp on credit card #5185 6401 011 3587. The
arhount processed was $40.00 and was for the month ending 8-31-08. It is difficult to reconcile his:
dental of even knowing Shailey Tripp with this charge. '

please be advised that | am still waiting for the documents requested. | récognize that if you refuse to
produce them; that I can’t re-file iy formal reqnest for them agairf until the 6 month period has passed.
However please be advised that assoon as I can, { will be requesting the documents again. | hope that
there is ani investigation underway and that you wilt be able to make the public aware of your findings,
and file appropriate charges soo, | would hate to think that this Is just 2 part of a large cover-up. |
would hope that the office of Homeland Security would never refuse to produce dotuments that should
be produced and take advantage af a citizeh trying 10 find the truth.

Becaise | plar to re-file my FOIA requests.in & months, please do the necessary to ensurd that the
dotuments are neither fost or destroyed durinig this interim period, Alsd, please understand that the
applicable statute of limiitations under Alaska law may run.in August of this year, so time Is of the
essence, More importantly, { have previously advised you that Shailey Ttipp! had received death threats,
and the apartment building she is living in tad & fire set in anapartment adjoining hers, when her
naighbors were not at home. Disclosurg. of any information in the possession of Homeland Security
regarding this matter might promote the saféty of Ms. Tripp.

If the purpose of Homeland Secyrity is to promate the safety and security of U.S. éitizens, 3 nd if there.is
a prasumption of opernness in government, then you will act now,

Sincerely,

Malia Litman

http:// ma]_IaIitman,word'press,com[ 2013/07/21/surprise-letter-td-the-secref-service/

As a result of this notice, there should bé no further defay in producing these-documents.

THis is an axample of the total LACK of transparency in government. This abuse must come to an end.
The public needs these documents and you have an obligation to produce them expeditiously, and
without redaction. | am happy to reimburse the Departrent of Homeland Security for any reasanable
&xpenses in reprodu.c:,ng these documents.

Sincerely,

Walia Litman
cc. The Honogable Jeh Johnson
Secretary of Homeiand Seeurity

Washington, B.C. 20528



